2013 read with Rule 14 of the Companies (Audit and 
Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration payable 
to M/s. S Mahadevan & Co., (Firm Registration 
No.000007), Cost Accountants, appointed as Cost 
Auditors of the Company by the Board of Directors 
amounting to Rs.1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Seventy Five Thousand Only) plus applicable 
service tax and reimbursement of travelling and out 
of pocket expenses incurred by them for the purpose 
of audit of Cost Records of the Company for the 
financial year 2015-16 be and is hereby ratified.

Resolved further that the Board of Directors of the